0.00% from the 2019 property taxes collected during 2020, based on a CPI increase of 2.3% for those funds 
which are under the property tax cap and .0245% per $100 Equalized Assessed Valuation for the Special 
Recreation Fund. This levy focuses on capturing new growth within the District. The levy request, exclusive 
of debt service, totals $11,743,050 (eleven million, seven hundred forty-three thousand, fifty dollars). 

The draft ordinance is attached for Board review. Upon passage of the ordinance at the December 15 Park 
Board Meeting, staff will deliver an executed copy to Lake County so that it may be recorded by the legal 
deadline of the last Tuesday of the year.

[...]

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES 

FOR THE PARK DISTRICT OF HIGHLAND PARK FOR 
2020 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PARK DISTRICT 
OF HIGHLAND PARK, COUNTY OF LAKE AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1:  That the sum of Eleven Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, 
Fifty Dollars ($11,743,050) being the total amount required to be raised by taxation for 
the year 2020 by the Park District of Highland Park, Illinois for all corporate purposes of 
said Park District and for purposes of providing for the Corporate Fund, a Recreation 
Fund, and a Special Needs Recreation Fund be and the same is hereby levied upon all